

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5236 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COMBINED CHEMICALS COMPANY PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Agarwalla, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Gaur, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master