

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.NO.4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No.5236 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P & ORS

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S COMBINED CHEMICALS COMPANY PVT.LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In this application filed on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh and other applicants, the following substantive prayer has been made:

"a) pass appropriate order allowing the petitioners/applicant to suggest and get appointed an arbitrator of their choice along with Sh.Dipak Seth (Arbitrator of the Respondent) so that the two arbitrators can appoint an umpire of their choice who can adjudicate upon the issues in the present case."

Since no one has appeared on behalf of the applicants, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 8, 2013.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5236 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COMBINED CHEMICALS COMPANY PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Ms.Aparna Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )